date of this Document.  However, it is considered that the following trends may be significant

as it does commence operations:

 the availability of suitable properties and portfolios of properties, particularly in the

Supported Living sector.

 the appetite of institutions, such as pension funds and insurers to enter into long

term arrangements in relation to UK assets and the ability of the Company and its

advisers to source such suitable assets

 the Company has no track record in its proposed area of operations.

 Group structure B.5.

As at the date of this document, the Company has no subsidiaries.

 Major shareholders B.6.

As at 17 March 2017 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this Document),

the following Shareholders had a notifiable interest in the issued shares of the Company:

6

Shareholder

No. of Ordinary

Shares

immediately prior

to Admission

Percentage of

issued ordinary

share capital

immediately prior

to Admission

No. of Ordinary

Shares

immediately

following

Admission

Percentage of issued

ordinary share

capital immediately

following Admission

Chesterfield Capital
Limited*

69,000,000 34.41 % 75,000,000 22.17%

Continental Natural
Resources Ltd

57,000,000 28.43% 57,000,000 16.85%

Peter Redmond 12,500,000 6.23% 12,500,000 3.69%

Beaufort Nominees
Limited

12,000,000 5.99% 27,000,000 7.98%

David Wyld 10,000,000 4.99% 10,000,000 2.96%

Optiva Securities
Limited

8,000,000 3.99% 59,600,000 17.61%

Peterhouse
Corporate Finance
Limited

- - 48,600,000 14.37%

*Chesterfield Capital is a company of which Geoffrey Dart, a Director of the Company, is a director and indirect

shareholder

 Peter Redmond also holds warrants over 3,050,000 Ordinary Shares representing a further 1.52 per cent. of the

Company’s issued ordinary share capital as at the date of this document.  Peter Redmond is a Director of the

Company.

 Selected historical key financial information  B.7.

The table below sets out the comprehensive income statement of the Company for the years

and period ended 30 April 2014, 2015, 2016 and 31 October 2016, extracted from the

financial statements.